
AGE GROUP WINNERS 

Female 10-14 

Emma Peloso 

Sophia Baker* 

Female 20-24 

Katy Luchansky 

Annie Gillig 

Female 25-29 

Katie Lang 

Kay Savile 

Female 30-34 

Zahava Lipton 

Female 35-39 

Kelly McPherson 

Abigail Fairman 

Kacey Koeppel 

Female 40-44 

Kimberly Ceman** 

Diana Manger** 

Yu Guang 

Female 45-49 

Jennifer Feeley  

Stacy Lessing 

Female 50-54 

Bethany Aronow 

Gaileen Kaufmann 

Dana Laird 

Female 55-59 

Ellen Finnegan** 

Ellen Murray 

Evelyn Foley 

Female 60-64 

Nancy Saipe 

Katherine McGuire 

Female 70+ 

Anne Onton 

Eileen Berenyi** 

Male 14 & Under 

David Flynn 

Jared Lessing 

Male 15-19 

North Woods 

Male 30-34 

Joshua Storch 

David Coleman 

Male 35-39 

John Tripp** 

Male 40-44 

Milos Drienik 

David Lessing 

Greg Sedlock** 

Male 45-49 

Greg Sargent ** 

Myles Lynch** 

Greg Pinchbeck 

Male 50-54 

David Uprichard 

Sebastian Moll 

Mike Parry 

Male 55-59 

Mark Loftis 

Charles Lang 

Andy Feldman 

Male 60-64 

Derek Yach 

Robert Heiss 

Chet Morton 

Male 65-69 

Andrew Colman 

Robert Meadows 

Don Werner 

Male 70+ 

Martin Healy 

Maury Wind 

Ron Abbe 

*No time could be found.  

**Was not present at awards ceremony. Please 

contact the YMCA to receive your prize at 203-

226-8981. 

Westport Weston Family YMCA 
38th ANNUAL POINT TO POINT COMPO BEACH SWIM 

2016 Results 

First Name Last Name Male/Female Time 

Ronald Abbe M 30.20 

Kim Adler F 30.57 

Howard Alkoff M 31.23 

Randall Archibald M 28.14 

Adrian Argento M 20.39 

Bethany Aronow F 18.23 

Sophie Baker F 34.14 

Robert Baker M 34.14 

Mike Barry M 24.17 

Doris Barton F 35.29 

Eileen Berenyi F 34.17 

Kristen Borgognone F 31.55 

Robert Carr M 20.17 

Kimberly Ceman F 28.35 

David Coleman M 24.00 

Andrew Coleman M 22.34 

Ken Connelly M 25.57 

Andrew Crowe M 21.04 

Robyn Demarco F 24.02 

Mark DeViney M 20.06 

Milos Drienik M 16.49 

Abigail Fairman F 19.30 

Jennifer Feeley F 21.32 

Andy Feldman M 18.36 

Ellen Finnegan F 20.22 

Bernard Fitzgerald Jr. M 21.45 

David Flynn M 25.08 

Andrew Flynn M 25.22 

Evelyn Foley F 34.57 

George Franco M 26.32 

Teresa Gagnon F 26.44 

Annie Gillig F 18.22 

Herve Hamon M 21.23 

Martin Healy M 24.10 

Robert Heiss M 21.17 

Gaileen Kaufman F 21.50 

Kacey Koeppel F 22.36 

Dana Laird F 22.52 

Katie Lang F 18.44 

Charles Lang M 18.28 

Julien Lee M 22.14 

Stacy Lessing F 31.52 

Jared Lessing M 25.09 



David Lessing M 17.17 

Zahava Lipton F 21.30 

Mark Loftis M 15.47 

Katy Luchansky F 16.16 

Myles Lynch M 16.37 

Brian Maccallum M 27.37 

Richard Mahony M 25.07 

Diana Manger F 29.00 

Michael McCreesh M 30.13 

Katherine McGuire F 32.06 

Kelly McPherson F 18.32 

Robert Meadows M 26.13 

Sebastian Moll M 17.28 

Chet Morton M 22.20 

Ellen Murray F 23.23 

Robin Myers M 25.20 

Ann Louise Onton F 32.06 

Michael Parry M 18.25 

Emma Peloso F 29.17 

Matthew Peloso M 29.21 

Greg Pinchbeck M 18.22 

Nancy Saipe F 26.10 

Chris Samuel M 19.00 

Gregory Sargent M 16.18 

Kay Savile F 19.58 

Mark Schoenher M 21.06 

Greg Sedlock M 22.10 

Paul Seltzer M 28.46 

Alvaro Sousa M 22.20 

Joshua Storch M 17.16 

David Talbot M 21.56 

John Tripp M 25.00 

David Uprichard M 17.20 

David Verlinden M 19.28 

Larry Weisman M 32.37 

Jon Wells M 22.11 

Donald Werner M 31.29 

Maury Wind M 30.11 

North Woods M 15.24 

Chris Woods M 19.26 

Derek Yach M 19.08 

Guang Yu F 32.56 
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